Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch		02/20/2008	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triad Healthcare Corporation
Street Address:	5800 Tennyson Parkway
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77154170	MCMINNVILLE FIRST MED CLINIC
Serial Number:	77154206	SHERIDAN MEDICAL CENTER
Registration Number:	3361682	WILLAMETTE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER
Registration Number:	3361683	WILLAMETTE VALLEY CANCER CENTER
Registration Number:	3314962	WILLAMETTE VALLEY CANCER FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	3314963	COMMUNITY RADIOLOGY CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128598448

Email: teas@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Newman, Fried, Frank, et al.

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

TRADEMARK 900099788 **REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0001**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11078-41 (7274)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Newman	
Signature:	/JAN/	
Date:	02/22/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=IP Release- Capella Sale#page1.tif source=IP Release- Capella Sale#page2.tif source=IP Release- Capella Sale#page3.tif		

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Triad Healthcare Corporation (formerly Triad Hospitals, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Trademark Owner"), entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Grant of Security Interest") in favor of Credit Suisse (the "Secured Party"), to secure payment of certain obligations of Trademark Owner to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Grant of Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2007; and

WHEREAS Triad Hospitals conveyed, transferred and assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined), to Willamette Valley Medical Center, LLC, (the "*Trademark Assignee*") by way of the Assignment of Trademarks and/or Service Marks, that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Assignee has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the service mark and trademark applications and registrations described on Annex I attached hereto (hereinafter referred to, collectively, as the "Trademarks"), granted to such Secured Party pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases any and all liens, security interest, right, title and interest in the Trademarks granted to such Secured Party pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release of the Trademarks hereby given by this instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

[[3054629]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Grant of Security to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of February 20, 2008:

> CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Secured Party,

Ву

Name: Title:

JAMES MORAN MANAGING DIRECTOR

By

Name: NUPUR KUMAR ASSOCIATE Title:

[[3054629]]

ANNEX I

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

MARK	USPTO REG. NUMBER	USPTO REG DATE
Willamette Valley Medical	3361682	January 1, 2008
Center		
Willamette Valley Cancer	3361683	January 1, 2008
Center		
Willamette Valley Cancer	3314962	October 16, 2007
Foundation		
Community Radiology	3314963	October 16, 2007
Center		

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	USPTO FILING DATE
McMinnville First Med	77154170	April 11, 2007
Clinic		_
Sheridan Medical Center	77154206	April 11, 2007

[[3054629]]

RECORDED: 02/22/2008